

ITEM NO.68

COURT NO.8

SECTION II-D

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No.7032/2026

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10-04-2026 in SBCRMSBA No. 1973/2026 passed by the High Court of Judicature for Rajasthan at Jaipur]

RAJKUMAR YADAV

Petitioner

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Respondent

I.A. No.119064/2026-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

I.A. No.119065/2026-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date : 20-04-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Rahul Kaushik, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vedant Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Amrish Kumar Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Yashwant Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Kshitij Mittal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Petitioner is aggrieved because he has been denied bail by the High Court *vide* the impugned order dated 10th April, 2026.
2. We find that the petitioner had petitioned this Court seeking bail a few months back. After arguing for some time before the coordinate Bench presided over by Hon'ble Sanjay Karol J., the petitioner chose to withdraw the special

leave petition leading to an order dated 01st December, 2025 dismissing the same as withdrawn.

3. In our considered opinion, this petition ought to be placed before the coordinate Bench presided over by Hon'ble Sanjay Karol J., subject to obtaining orders from the Hon'ble the Chief Justice of India.

(RASHMI DHYANI PANT)
ASST. REGISTRAR-CUM-PS

(SUDHIR KUMAR SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)