

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 7032/2026
[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10-04-2026
in SBCRMSBA No. 1973/2026 passed by the High Court of Judicature
for Rajasthan at Jaipur]

RAJKUMAR YADAV

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 119064/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT AND IA No. 119065/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 27-04-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. Rahul Kaushik, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vedant Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Aashish Kumar Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Yashwant Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) :Mr. Kshitij Mittal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. The petitioner challenges the judgment and order dated 10-04-2026 in SBCRMSBA No.1973/2026 titled "*Rajkumar Yadav vs. State of Rajasthan*" passed by the High Court of Judicature for Rajasthan at Jaipur.
2. Issue notice, returnable on 25.05.2026.
3. Mr. Kshitij Mittal, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of the State. Hence service of formal notice is waived.
4. Let the petitioner file supplementary affidavit indicating the status of all the co-accused as referred to on page 15 of the impugned judgment.

5. Let the needful be done within one week. Response thereto, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

(RAJNI MUKHI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(ANU BHALLA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)