

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI.) No(s).7032/2026

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10-04-2026 in SBCRMSBA No.1973/2026 passed by the High Court of Judicature for Rajasthan at Jaipur]

RAJKUMAR YADAV

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

RESPONDENT(S)

IA No. 119064/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 119065/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 145653/2026 - PERMISSION TO PLACE ADDITIONAL FACTS AND GROUNDS

WITH

SLP(CrI) No. 7906/2026 (II-D)

FOR

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 132289/2026

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 145216/2026

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 145218/2026

IA No. 145218/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 132289/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 145216/2026 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

Date : 25-05-2026 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. Pankaj Singhal, Adv.

Ms. Ashima Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Chandan Kashyap, Adv.

Ms. Harshita Raj, Adv.

Mr. Anushasit Arya, Adv.

Mr. Akshit Sawal, Adv.

Mr. Ayush Anand, AOR

Mr. Rahul Kaushik, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Vedant Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Ashish Kumar Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Shivam Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Yashwant Singh, AOR
Mr Ishan Kasliwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Saurabh Rajpal, AOR
Mr. Vinay Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. S.D. Sanjay, A.S.G.
Mr. Kshitij Mittal, Adv.
Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, AOR
Mr. Akshat Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. Khusal Kolwar, Adv.
Mr. Mayank Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 29.05.2026.

(SOURAV PAL)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(ANU BHALLA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)